
Saturday, November 08, 2014Feed the Pack 5K & 1M
56F Sunny 70%H 14mphNNW

5K Off :8:30 am
1M Off :8:30 am

Spring Garden Elem , Bedford, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of26
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 42.6%37:48

Half

1 Antonio Lopez 1  20:29.23M 1-99 1 (31) 6:35.7Hurst 63.3%

2 Wilson Perez 2  24:34.46 2 (41) 7:54.6Bedford 56.0%

3 Brock Pacheco 3  24:41.77 3 (13) 7:56.9 58.7%

4 Jose Diaz 5  27:06.97 4 (12) 8:43.7 54.8%

5 Scott Sikes 12  28:27.12 8 (29) 9:09.5Bedford 45.4%

6 Carolos Perez 8  28:27.75 5 (36) 9:09.7 46.6%

7 Bill Lesswing 9  28:30.90 6 (46) 9:10.7Bedford 50.1%

8 Ethan Hines 11  28:45.85 7 (9) 9:15.5Bedford 56.9%

9 David Bravo 13  28:55.86 9 (30) 9:18.7Bedford 44.7%

10 William Lesswing 14  30:20.12 10 (10) 9:45.8Bedford 52.0%

11 Vitali Rogel 17  31:45.97 11 (8) 10:13.5 53.6%

12 Matthias Morales 21  33:28.25 12 (9) 10:46.4Bedford 48.9%

13 Michael Lombardo 25  34:30.58 13 (40) 11:06.5Bedford 39.6%

14 Laurence McCarthy 26  34:50.42 14 (64) 11:12.8Bedford 47.7%

15 Seth Sadler 28  35:58.74 15 (13) 11:34.8Euless 40.3%

16 Logan Patterson 30  37:00.96 16 (8) 11:54.9Bedford 46.0%

17 Brandon Millar 32  39:24.95 17 (30) 12:41.2Bedford 32.8%

18 Nathaniel Pardee 37  45:13.68 18 (9) 14:33.5 36.2%

19 Patric Steel 40  45:26.57 19 (35) 14:37.6 29.0%

20 Gus Grieme 44  45:33.06 20 (32) 14:39.7Bedford 28.5%

21 Mark Corley 48  50:01.01 21 (54) 16:05.9Colleyville 30.5%

22 John Lopez 52  52:14.83 24 (39) 16:49.0 25.9%

23 Bryan Schwartz 49  53:02.81 22 (43) 17:04.4 26.3%

24 Chris Montgomerry 51  53:20.21 23 (44) 17:10.0 26.4%

25 Zacharu Sotelo 54  55:33.22 25 (16) 17:52.9Bedford 24.7%

26 Unknown Boy 561:05:06.96 26 () 20:57.5

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of30
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 41.9%39:23

Half

1 Cruz Lesswing 4  26:09.73F 1-99 1 (35) 8:25.2Bedford 57.2%

2 Sherree Pitt 6  27:22.09 2 (26) 8:48.5 54.1%

3 Kaylee Knights 7  27:52.41 3 (16) 8:58.3Bedford 54.9%

4 Brianna Hines 10  28:36.16 4 (12) 9:12.4Bedford 56.9%

5 Aubrey Steinbrink 15  30:14.16 5 (31) 9:43.9North Richland Hills 49.0%

6 Diane Gunter 16  30:43.21 6 (52) 9:53.3 56.5%

7 Amy Brown 18  32:53.34 7 (29) 10:35.2 45.0%

8 Kathy Vaught 19  33:04.00 8 (40) 10:38.6Bedford 46.4%

9 Valerie Gould 20  33:13.82 9 (29) 10:41.8Fort Worth 44.5%

10 Erin McCarthy 22  33:23.44 10 (27) 10:44.8Dallas 44.3%

11 Alissa Patterson 23  33:49.93 11 (11) 10:53.4Bedford 49.2%

12 Sarah Miller 24  34:21.87 12 (35) 11:03.7 43.5%

13 Kandi Stewart 27  35:14.16 13 (40) 11:20.5Euless 43.5%

14 Karrie Co 29  35:46.60 14 (30) 11:30.9Euless 41.4%

15 Tanya Morales 31  39:19.82 15 (39) 12:39.6Bedford 38.7%

16 Kim Patterson 33  39:46.58 16 (35) 12:48.2 37.6%

17 Amanda Lesswing 34  40:40.55 17 (12) 13:05.5Bedford 40.0%

18 Samantha Lightfoot 36  40:47.55 19 (14) 13:07.8 38.5%

19 Moriah Lightfoot 35  40:47.59 18 (10) 13:07.8 41.8%

20 Rudagara Nsabimana 38  45:13.25 20 (29) 14:33.3Bedford 32.7%

21 Zoe Megenbier 39  45:26.83 21 (10) 14:37.7Bedford 37.5%

22 Stacia Gantos 42  45:28.72 23 (30) 14:38.3North Richland Hills 32.6%

23 Gabrielle Nsabimana 43  45:42.27 24 (7) 14:42.7 41.1%

24 Ashley Grieme 41  45:49.05 22 (25) 14:44.8Bedford 32.3%

25 Tiffiny Rogel 45  46:10.75 25 (40) 14:51.8 33.2%

26 Ida Cathcart 46  49:21.82 26 (49) 15:53.3Grapevine 33.9%

27 Joanne Corley 47  49:58.23 27 (53) 16:05.0Colleyville 35.2%

28 Michelle Fox 50  53:19.91 28 (48) 17:10.0 31.0%

29 Staci Sotelo 53  55:29.19 29 (38) 17:51.6Bedford 27.3%

30 Linda S Burns 55  55:34.19 30 (67) 17:53.2Bedford 38.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of34
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 33.3%14:50

Half

1 Zane Weddell 1   7:11.22OVERALL 1 (14) 7:11.2Bedford 56.8%

1 Dylan Justice 14  11:39.89M _K_2nd 8 (7) 11:39.9Bedford 43.9%

2 Michael Portnajmer 15  12:17.10 9 (5) 12:17.1Bedford 46.3%

3 Cecil Jackson 19  12:29.39 12 (5) 12:29.4Fort Worth 45.5%

4 Will Louthan 37  13:31.30 19 (7) 13:31.3Bedford 37.8%

5 Josue Gonzaelz 35  13:52.62 18 (5) 13:52.6 41.0%

6 Xander Ravines 46  14:51.48 23 (6) 14:51.5 36.2%

7 Michael Yakas 48  15:07.21 24 (6) 15:07.2Fort Worth 35.6%

8 Austin Sadler 61  17:42.55 30 (7) 17:42.6Euless 28.9%

1 Noenie Guillanton 5  10:30.70M 3rd_4th 3 (8) 10:30.7 46.6%

2 Kim Bailey 11  11:27.24 5 (10) 11:27.2Bedford 39.6%

3 Jude Pacheco 12  11:28.18 6 (8) 11:28.2 42.7%

4 Joseluis Gonzalez 25  12:59.63 13 (9) 12:59.6Euless 36.2%

5 David Jacobson 53  15:47.43 26 (9) 15:47.4Bedford 29.8%

6 Brayden Davis 55  16:30.70 27 (9) 16:30.7 28.5%

7 Tael Jackson 82  36:40.61 34 (8) 36:40.6 13.3%

1 Thomas Guillanton 4  10:30.01M 5th_6th 2 (12) 10:30.0 40.7%

2 Evan Justice 10  11:21.92 4 (11) 11:21.9Bedford 38.7%

3 Patrick Bellville 13  11:28.42 7 (10) 11:28.4Bedford 39.6%

4 Philip Duing 16  12:18.03 10 (11) 12:18.0Bedford 35.8%

5 Cason Garrett 17  12:18.77 11 (11) 12:18.8 35.7%

6 Brody Weddell 45  14:46.54 22 (11) 14:46.5Bedford 29.8%

7 Prosper Lefebvre 59  16:30.58 29 (10) 16:30.6Bedford 27.5%

8 Nate Taylor 73  23:43.00 32 (9) 23:43.0Hurst 19.8%

1 Noah Fisher 27  13:00.69M A13_18 15 (12) 13:00.7Fort Worth 32.9%

1 Ben Fisher 26  12:58.59M A19+ 14 (23) 12:58.6Fort Worth 28.6%

2 Austin Neely 31  13:26.51 16 (31) 13:26.5Bedford 27.7%

3 Joe Lombardo 33  13:40.41 17 (43) 13:40.4Bedford 29.4%

4 James Anderson 42  14:10.44 21 (31) 14:10.4Euless 26.3%

5 Terance Wells 40  14:17.84 20 (30) 14:17.8 26.0%

6 Terry Louthan 51  15:37.22 25 (50) 15:37.2Bedford 27.2%

7 Philip Lefebvre 58  16:28.12 28 (42) 16:28.1Bedford 24.2%

8 Josh Delich 67  19:51.44 31 (35) 19:51.4Arlington 19.1%

9 Matthew Taylor 74  23:44.39 33 (29) 23:44.4Hurst 15.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of50
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 30.5%17:20

Half

1 Lauren Biggan 2   9:20.16OVERALL 1 (30) 9:20.2Hurst 45.0%

1 Katherine Graves 6  10:50.00F _K_2nd 3 (7) 10:50.0 49.1%

2 Izzy Schwartz 7  10:59.75 4 (7) 10:59.8Keller 48.4%

3 Elizabeth Graves 9  11:13.55 6 (4) 11:13.6

4 Ashlynn Neely 32  13:28.12 16 (7) 13:28.1Bedford 39.5%

5 Josie Wells 39  14:17.98 20 (4) 14:18.0

6 Kendall Herak 43  14:21.42 22 (5) 14:21.4Fort Worth 40.3%

7 Aurora Lefebvre 56  17:05.24 29 (7) 17:05.2Bedford 31.1%

8 Nylah Delich 65  19:51.65 35 (2) 19:51.7Arlington

9 Abby Schwartz 71  20:55.93 40 (5) 20:55.9Keller 27.6%

10 Sabrina Ford 77  25:07.82 44 (4) 25:07.8Bedford

1 Anna Abshier 3  10:26.62F 3rd_4th 2 (8) 10:26.6Bedford 49.1%

2 Alyssa Price 22  12:42.16 10 (10) 12:42.2Bedford 38.1%

3 Macie Espinoza 23  12:49.10 11 (9) 12:49.1Bedford 38.8%

4 Lainie Abshier 24  12:59.55 12 (8) 12:59.6Bedford 39.5%

5 Vivian Perez 30  13:28.50 15 (9) 13:28.5Bedford 36.9%

6 Sidney Lombardo 34  13:41.96 17 (9) 13:42.0Bedford 36.3%

7 Channing Dibler 47  15:01.36 24 (8) 15:01.4Bedford 34.2%

8 Colette Ford 68  20:11.39 37 (9) 20:11.4Bedford 24.6%

9 Alix Parent 66  20:15.51 36 (10) 20:15.5Roankoe 23.9%

1 Jaclyn Sifuentes 20  12:40.72F 5th_6th 8 (10) 12:40.7Bedford 38.1%

2 Emily Espinoza 36  13:52.14 18 (11) 13:52.1Bedford 34.0%

3 Page Reilly 80  20:55.56 47 (11) 20:55.6 22.5%

4 Dallas Jackson 83  36:40.14 49 (12) 36:40.1 12.6%

1 Melissa Denton 8  11:05.47F A19+ 5 (36) 11:05.5 38.7%

2 Phung Nguyen 18  12:30.47 7 (40) 12:30.5 35.4%

3 Akendra Jackson 21  12:34.08 9 (29) 12:34.1Fort Worth 33.4%

4 Keri Abshier 28  13:23.98 13 (36) 13:24.0Bedford 32.0%

5 Melissa Espinoza 29  13:28.27 14 (37) 13:28.3Bedford 32.1%

6 Pam Roseberry 38  14:08.33 19 (69) 14:08.3Bedford 46.5%

7 Mary Catherine Anderson 41  14:09.65 21 (30) 14:09.7Euless 29.6%

8 Heather Herak 44  14:20.23 23 (28) 14:20.2Fort Worth 29.2%

9 Vy Nguyen 52  15:04.93 27 (35) 15:04.9Bedford 28.3%

10 Heidi Yakas 49  15:15.13 25 (38) 15:15.1Fort Worth 28.5%

11 Amy Louthan 50  15:39.09 26 (43) 15:39.1Bedford 29.2%

12 Kim Jacobson 54  15:44.94 28 (49) 15:44.9Bedford 31.2%

13 Shawna Neely 57  16:56.04 30 (32) 16:56.0Bedford 24.9%

14 Elisabeth Livingstone 60  17:05.19 31 (61) 17:05.2Hurst 33.9%

15 Lynn Davis 62  18:09.48 32 (30) 18:09.5 23.1%

16 Melody Fisher 63  19:06.96 33 (45) 19:07.0Fort Worth 24.5%

17 Desirae Delich 64  19:51.70 34 (34) 19:51.7Arlington 21.4%

18 Amber Bellville 69  20:19.57 38 (39) 20:19.6Bedford 21.6%

19 Trina Newnam 70  20:29.97 39 (55) 20:30.0Fort Worth 26.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



20 Vicki Macchietto 72  20:48.24F A19+ 41 (58) 20:48.2Keller 26.7%

21 Leigha Reilly 81  20:57.54 48 (25) 20:57.5 20.0%

22 Crystal Sadler 76  23:38.13 43 (34) 23:38.1Euless 18.0%

23 Sara Taylor 75  23:46.52 42 (29) 23:46.5Hurst 17.6%

24 Vicki Ford 78  25:10.11 45 (40) 25:10.1Bedford 17.6%

25 Emily Hathaway 79  25:56.16 46 (34) 25:56.2Bedford 16.4%

26 Lauren Danhof 84  43:53.75 50 (29) 43:53.8Hurst 9.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 181  Antonio Lopez (M31) M 1-99 1st     20:29.23 6:35.7 20.48   20:31.412.2 63.3%

22 192  Wilson Perez (M41) M 1-99 2nd     24:34.46 7:54.6 24.57   24:37.252.8 56.0%

33 205  Brock Pacheco (M13) M 1-99 3rd     24:41.77 7:56.9 24.68   24:46.905.1 58.7%

14 178  Cruz Lesswing (F35) F 1-99 1st     26:09.73 8:25.2 26.15   26:09.73--- 57.2%

45 219  Jose Diaz (M12) M 1-99 4th     27:06.97 8:43.7 27.10   27:21.4314.5 54.8%

26 217  Sherree Pitt (F26) F 1-99 2nd     27:22.09 8:48.5 27.37   27:34.1412.1 54.1%

37 175  Kaylee Knights (F16) F 1-99 3rd     27:52.41 8:58.3 27.87   28:03.0810.7 54.9%

58 221  Carolos Perez (M36) M 1-99 6th     28:27.75 9:09.7 28.45   28:30.723.0 46.6%

69 177  Bill Lesswing (M46) M 1-99 7th     28:30.90 9:10.7 28.50   28:35.154.2 50.1%

410 173  Brianna Hines (F12) F 1-99 4th     28:36.16 9:12.4 28.60   28:41.435.3 56.9%

711 174  Ethan Hines (M9) M 1-99 8th     28:45.85 9:15.5 28.75   28:47.131.3 56.9%

812 196  Scott Sikes (M29) M 1-99 5th     28:27.12 9:09.5 28.45   28:49.4322.3 45.4%

913 154  David Bravo (M30) M 1-99 9th     28:55.86 9:18.7 28.92   29:12.3716.5 44.7%

1014 179  William Lesswing (M10) M 1-99 10th     30:20.12 9:45.8 30.33   30:24.063.9 52.0%

515 199  Aubrey Steinbrink (F31) F 1-99 5th     30:14.16 9:43.9 30.23   30:27.0812.9 49.0%

616 214  Diane Gunter (F52) F 1-99 6th     30:43.21 9:53.3 30.72   30:47.254.0 56.5%

1117 223  Vitali Rogel (M8) M 1-99 11th     31:45.97 10:13.5 31.75   31:57.1011.1 53.6%

718 203  Amy Brown (F29) F 1-99 7th     32:53.34 10:35.2 32.88   33:00.026.7 45.0%

819 201  Kathy Vaught (F40) F 1-99 8th     33:04.00 10:38.6 33.07   33:10.836.8 46.4%

920 168  Valerie Gould (F29) F 1-99 9th     33:13.82 10:41.8 33.22   33:13.82--- 44.5%

1221 187  Matthias Morales (M9) M 1-99 12th     33:28.25 10:46.4 33.47   33:30.171.9 48.9%

1022 182  Erin McCarthy (F27) F 1-99 10th     33:23.44 10:44.8 33.38   33:32.278.8 44.3%

1123 190  Alissa Patterson (F11) F 1-99 11th     33:49.93 10:53.4 33.82   34:05.2515.3 49.2%

1224 210  Sarah Miller (F35) F 1-99 12th     34:21.87 11:03.7 34.35   34:31.369.5 43.5%

1325 180  Michael Lombardo (M40) M 1-99 13th     34:30.58 11:06.5 34.50   34:33.643.1 39.6%

1426 183  Laurence McCarthy (M64) M 1-99 14th     34:50.42 11:12.8 34.83   34:59.208.8 47.7%

1327 200  Kandi Stewart (F40) F 1-99 13th     35:14.16 11:20.5 35.23   35:29.4615.3 43.5%

1528 193  Seth Sadler (M13) M 1-99 15th     35:58.74 11:34.8 35.97   35:58.74--- 40.3%

1429 160  Karrie Co (F30) F 1-99 14th     35:46.60 11:30.9 35.77   36:09.1722.6 41.4%

1630 191  Logan Patterson (M8) M 1-99 16th     37:00.96 11:54.9 37.00   37:16.0415.1 46.0%

1531 188  Tanya Morales (F39) F 1-99 15th     39:19.82 12:39.6 39.32   39:28.538.7 38.7%

1732 185  Brandon Millar (M30) M 1-99 17th     39:24.95 12:41.2 39.40   39:48.2923.3 32.8%

1633 211  Kim Patterson (F35) F 1-99 16th     39:46.58 12:48.2 39.77   40:03.4716.9 37.6%

1734 176  Amanda Lesswing (F12) F 1-99 17th     40:40.55 13:05.5 40.67   40:44.053.5 40.0%

1835 209  Moriah Lightfoot (F10) F 1-99 19th     40:47.59 13:07.8 40.78   40:51.654.1 41.8%

1936 208  Samantha Lightfoot (F14) F 1-99 18th     40:47.55 13:07.8 40.78   40:51.984.4 38.5%

1837 215  Nathaniel Pardee (M9) M 1-99 18th     45:13.68 14:33.5 45.22   45:15.111.4 36.2%

2038 189  Rudagara Nsabimana (F29) F 1-99 20th     45:13.25 14:33.3 45.22   45:23.8110.6 32.7%

2139 184  Zoe Megenbier (F10) F 1-99 21th     45:26.83 14:37.7 45.43   45:41.2514.4 37.5%

1940 222  Patric Steel (M35) M 1-99 19th     45:26.57 14:37.6 45.43   45:47.0520.5 29.0%

2241 169  Ashley Grieme (F25) F 1-99 24th     45:49.05 14:44.8 45.82   45:49.05--- 32.3%

2342 167  Stacia Gantos (F30) F 1-99 22th     45:28.72 14:38.3 45.47   45:50.2421.5 32.6%

2443 220  Gabrielle Nsabimana (F7) F 1-99 23th     45:42.27 14:42.7 45.70   45:52.2510.0 41.1%

2044 170  Gus Grieme (M32) M 1-99 20th     45:33.06 14:39.7 45.55   45:54.5921.5 28.5%

2545 224  Tiffiny Rogel (F40) F 1-99 25th     46:10.75 14:51.8 46.17   48:48.25157.5 33.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



2646 159  Ida Cathcart (F49) F 1-99 26th     49:21.82 15:53.3 49.35   49:26.684.9 33.9%

2747 161  Joanne Corley (F53) F 1-99 27th     49:58.23 16:05.0 49.97   50:22.5924.4 35.2%

2148 162  Mark Corley (M54) M 1-99 21th     50:01.01 16:05.9 50.02   50:24.7423.7 30.5%

2249 206  Bryan Schwartz (M43) M 1-99 23th     53:02.81 17:04.4 53.03   53:20.8118.0 26.3%

2850 212  Michelle Fox (F48) F 1-99 28th     53:19.91 17:10.0 53.32   53:32.1312.2 31.0%

2351 213  Chris Montgomerry (M44) M 1-99 24th     53:20.21 17:10.0 53.33   53:32.8612.7 26.4%

2452 225  John Lopez (M39) M 1-99 22th     52:14.83 16:49.0 52.231:01:08.36533.5 25.9%

2953 228  Staci Sotelo (F38) F 1-99 29th     55:29.19 17:51.6 55.481:04:39.18550.0 27.3%

2554 226  Zacharu Sotelo (M16) M 1-99 25th     55:33.22 17:52.9 55.551:04:43.21550.0 24.7%

3055 156  Linda S Burns (F67) F 1-99 30th     55:34.19 17:53.2 55.571:04:46.66552.5 38.6%

2656 227  Unknown Boy (M) M 1-99 26th  1:05:06.96 20:57.5 65.101:06:57.42110.5

Average Finish Time: 38:39 Average Age Grade: 42.24%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M AgeGD

11 346  Zane Weddell (M14) M A13_1 OA      7:11.22 7:11.2 24.58     7:13.272.1 56.8%

12 261  Lauren Biggan (F30) F A19+ OA      9:20.16 9:20.2 31.93     9:25.405.2 45.0%

23 250  Anna Abshier (F8) F 3rd_4th 1st     10:26.62 10:26.6 35.69   10:28.682.1 49.1%

24 354  Thomas Guillanton (M12) M 5th_6t 1st     10:30.01 10:30.0 35.92   10:30.390.4 40.7%

35 355  Noenie Guillanton (M8) M 3rd_4t 1st     10:30.70 10:30.7 35.92   10:31.060.4 46.6%

36 351  Katherine Graves (F7) F _K_2n 1st     10:50.00 10:50.0 37.06   10:55.795.8 49.1%

47 332  Izzy Schwartz (F7) F _K_2n 2nd     10:59.75 10:59.8 37.58   11:00.110.4 48.4%

58 350  Melissa Denton (F36) F A19+ 1st     11:05.47 11:05.5 37.92   11:13.357.9 38.7%

69 352  Elizabeth Graves (F4) F _K_2n 3rd     11:13.55 11:13.6 38.37   11:13.55---

410 300  Evan Justice (M11) M 5th_6t 2nd     11:21.92 11:21.9 38.83   11:25.273.3 38.7%

511 255  Kim Bailey (M10) M 3rd_4t 2nd     11:27.24 11:27.2 39.17   11:27.630.4 39.6%

612 349  Jude Pacheco (M8) M 3rd_4t 3rd     11:28.18 11:28.2 39.23   11:28.520.3 42.7%

713 260  Patrick Bellville (M10) M 5th_6t 3rd     11:28.42 11:28.4 39.23   11:28.800.4 39.6%

814 299  Dylan Justice (M7) M _K_2n 1st     11:39.89 11:39.9 39.86   11:43.363.5 43.9%

915 292  Michael Portnajmer (M5) M _K_2n 2nd     12:17.10 12:17.1 42.02   12:17.10--- 46.3%

1016 271  Philip Duing (M11) M 5th_6t 4th     12:18.03 12:18.0 42.08   12:20.002.0 35.8%

1117 216  Cason Garrett (M11) M 5th_6t 5th     12:18.77 12:18.8 42.08   12:22.093.3 35.7%

718 368  Phung Nguyen (F40) F A19+ 2nd     12:30.47 12:30.5 42.76   12:34.854.4 35.4%

1219 295  Cecil Jackson (M5) M _K_2n 3rd     12:29.39 12:29.4 42.71   12:38.799.4 45.5%

820 333  Jaclyn Sifuentes (F10) F 5th_6th 1st     12:40.72 12:40.7 43.33   12:41.060.3 38.1%

921 294  Akendra Jackson (F29) F A19+ 3rd     12:34.08 12:34.1 42.99   12:43.669.6 33.4%

1022 324  Alyssa Price (F10) F 3rd_4th 2nd     12:42.16 12:42.2 43.45   12:43.791.6 38.1%

1123 277  Macie Espinoza (F9) F 3rd_4th 3rd     12:49.10 12:49.1 43.85   12:49.450.4 38.8%

1224 252  Lainie Abshier (F8) F 3rd_4th 4th     12:59.55 12:59.6 44.42   12:59.55--- 39.5%

1325 286  Joseluis Gonzalez (M9) M 3rd_4t 4th     12:59.63 12:59.6 44.42   12:59.63--- 36.2%

1426 279  Ben Fisher (M23) M A19+ 1st     12:58.59 12:58.6 44.36   13:10.4811.9 28.6%

1527 281  Noah Fisher (M12) M A13_1 1st     13:00.69 13:00.7 44.47   13:12.1611.5 32.9%

1328 251  Keri Abshier (F36) F A19+ 4th     13:23.98 13:24.0 45.79   13:23.98--- 32.0%

1429 278  Melissa Espinoza (F37) F A19+ 5th     13:28.27 13:28.3 46.07   13:30.492.2 32.1%

1530 323  Vivian Perez (F9) F 3rd_4th 5th     13:28.50 13:28.5 46.07   13:31.553.0 36.9%

1631 318  Austin Neely (M31) M A19+ 2nd     13:26.51 13:26.5 45.96   13:37.7711.3 27.7%

1632 317  Ashlynn Neely (F7) F _K_2n 4th     13:28.12 13:28.1 46.07   13:38.009.9 39.5%

1733 306  Joe Lombardo (M43) M A19+ 3rd     13:40.41 13:40.4 46.76   13:43.513.1 29.4%

1734 307  Sidney Lombardo (F9) F 3rd_4th 6th     13:41.96 13:42.0 46.81   13:43.651.7 36.3%

1835 370  Josue Gonzaelz (M5) M _K_2n 5th     13:52.62 13:52.6 47.44   13:52.62--- 41.0%

1836 276  Emily Espinoza (F11) F 5th_6th 2nd     13:52.14 13:52.1 47.44   13:52.950.8 34.0%

1937 310  Will Louthan (M7) M _K_2n 4th     13:31.30 13:31.3 46.24   14:09.0537.8 37.8%

1938 326  Pam Roseberry (F69) F A19+ 6th     14:08.33 14:08.3 48.35   14:12.294.0 46.5%

2039 363  Josie Wells (F4) F _K_2n 5th     14:17.98 14:18.0 48.87   14:19.781.8

2040 362  Terance Wells (M30) M A19+ 5th     14:17.84 14:17.8 48.87   14:19.822.0 26.0%

2141 254  Mary Catherine Anderson (F F A19+ 7th     14:09.65 14:09.7 48.41   14:25.2915.6 29.6%

2142 253  James Anderson (M31) M A19+ 4th     14:10.44 14:10.4 48.47   14:25.5715.1 26.3%

2243 291  Kendall Herak (F5) F _K_2n 6th     14:21.42 14:21.4 49.09   14:28.387.0 40.3%

2344 290  Heather Herak (F28) F A19+ 8th     14:20.23 14:20.2 49.04   14:28.958.7 29.2%

2245 345  Brody Weddell (M11) M 5th_6t 6th     14:46.54 14:46.5 50.52   14:48.421.9 29.8%

2346 360  Xander Ravines (M6) M _K_2n 6th     14:51.48 14:51.5 50.80   14:56.134.7 36.2%

2447 270  Channing Dibler (F8) F 3rd_4th 7th     15:01.36 15:01.4 51.37   15:02.971.6 34.2%
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2448 348  Michael Yakas (M6) M _K_2n 7th     15:07.21 15:07.2 51.72   15:14.507.3 35.6%

2549 347  Heidi Yakas (F38) F A19+ 10th     15:15.13 15:15.1 52.17   15:24.068.9 28.5%

2650 308  Amy Louthan (F43) F A19+ 11th     15:39.09 15:39.1 53.54   15:39.09--- 29.2%

2551 309  Terry Louthan (M50) M A19+ 6th     15:37.22 15:37.2 53.43   15:39.672.5 27.2%

2752 321  Vy Nguyen (F35) F A19+ 9th     15:04.93 15:04.9 51.54   15:43.6238.7 28.3%

2653 296  David Jacobson (M9) M 3rd_4t 5th     15:47.43 15:47.4 54.00   15:48.691.3 29.8%

2854 297  Kim Jacobson (F49) F A19+ 12th     15:44.94 15:44.9 53.83   15:48.904.0 31.2%

2755 371  Brayden Davis (M9) M 3rd_4t 6th     16:30.70 16:30.7 56.45   16:31.050.3 28.5%

2956 301  Aurora Lefebvre (F7) F _K_2n 7th     17:05.24 17:05.2 58.44   17:05.24--- 31.1%

3057 319  Shawna Neely (F32) F A19+ 13th     16:56.04 16:56.0 57.93   17:05.939.9 24.9%

2858 302  Philip Lefebvre (M42) M A19+ 7th     16:28.12 16:28.1 56.33   17:07.4839.4 24.2%

2959 303  Prosper Lefebvre (M10) M 5th_6t 7th     16:30.58 16:30.6 56.45   17:08.4737.9 27.5%

3160 305  Elisabeth Livingstone (F61) F A19+ 14th     17:05.19 17:05.2 58.44   17:24.2219.0 33.9%

3061 327  Austin Sadler (M7) M _K_2n 8th     17:42.55 17:42.6 60.55   18:14.2731.7 28.9%

3262 372  Lynn Davis (F30) F A19+ 15th     18:09.48 18:09.5 62.09   18:14.815.3 23.1%

3363 280  Melody Fisher (F45) F A19+ 16th     19:06.96 19:07.0 65.34   19:19.7312.8 24.5%

3464 266  Desirae Delich (F34) F A19+ 17th     19:51.70 19:51.7 67.91   20:19.3927.7 21.4%

3565 268  Nylah Delich (F2) F _K_2n 8th     19:51.65 19:51.7 67.91   20:19.4627.8

3666 322  Alix Parent (F10) F 3rd_4th 9th     20:15.51 20:15.5 69.28   20:19.944.4 23.9%

3167 267  Josh Delich (M35) M A19+ 8th     19:51.44 19:51.4 67.91   20:20.0028.6 19.1%

3768 282  Colette Ford (F9) F 3rd_4th 8th     20:11.39 20:11.4 69.05   20:20.919.5 24.6%

3869 259  Amber Bellville (F39) F A19+ 18th     20:19.57 20:19.6 69.51   20:26.246.7 21.6%

3970 320  Trina Newnam (F55) F A19+ 19th     20:29.97 20:30.0 70.08   20:34.784.8 26.0%

4071 330  Abby Schwartz (F5) F _K_2n 9th     20:55.93 20:55.9 71.56   20:56.370.4 27.6%

4172 311  Vicki Macchietto (F58) F A19+ 20th     20:48.24 20:48.2 71.16   20:57.559.3 26.7%

3273 336  Nate Taylor (M9) M 5th_6t 8th     23:43.00 23:43.0 81.14   24:04.3821.4 19.8%

3374 335  Matthew Taylor (M29) M A19+ 9th     23:44.39 23:44.4 81.19   24:06.3021.9 15.6%

4275 337  Sara Taylor (F29) F A19+ 23th     23:46.52 23:46.5 81.31   24:08.1421.6 17.6%

4376 328  Crystal Sadler (F34) F A19+ 22th     23:38.13 23:38.1 80.85   24:09.8531.7 18.0%

4477 283  Sabrina Ford (F4) F _K_2n 10th     25:07.82 25:07.8 85.93   25:20.4312.6

4578 284  Vicki Ford (F40) F A19+ 24th     25:10.11 25:10.1 86.10   25:22.6612.5 17.6%

4679 288  Emily Hathaway (F34) F A19+ 25th     25:56.16 25:56.2 88.72   26:10.5614.4 16.4%

4780 356  Page Reilly (F11) F 5th_6th 3rd     20:55.56 20:55.6 71.56   28:35.42459.9 22.5%

4881 373  Leigha Reilly (F25) F A19+ 21th     20:57.54 20:57.5 71.67   28:36.35458.8 20.0%

3482 353  Tael Jackson (M8) M 3rd_4t 7th     36:40.61 36:40.6 125.44   36:41.030.4 13.3%

4983 361  Dallas Jackson (F12) F 5th_6th 4th     36:40.14 36:40.1 125.44   36:41.831.7 12.6%

5084 265  Lauren Danhof (F29) F A19+ 26th     43:53.75 43:53.8 150.13   44:03.249.5 9.6%

Average Finish Time: 16:19 Average Age Grade: 31.73%
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